
Real Estate Fee Schedule 
Effective until December 31, 2023 

 
Brokers (Associate, Branch, 
Principal) 

New Application  
$163 fee 

 

Renewal (On Time) 

 
$66 Renewal 
$40 Fingerprint Processing 
 $5 RAP Back Fee 

$111 fee total  
 

Late Renewal  (within 30 days) 

 
$116 Renewal 
$40 Fingerprint Processing 
 $5 RAP Back Fee 

$161 fee total  
 

Reinstatement (31 days-12 months) 
 
$166 Renewal 
$40 Fingerprint Processing 
 $5 RAP Back Fee 

$211 fee total  

Dual Broker New Application 
$118 

 

Renewal (On Time) 

$66 
 

Late Renewal  (within 30 days) 

$116 
Late Renewal  (31 days-12 months) 

$166 

Sales Agent New Application 
$157 

 

Renewal  (On Time) 
 

$60 Renewal 
$40 Fingerprint Processing 
 $5 RAP Back Fee 

$105 fee total  
 

Late Renewal  (within 30 days) 
 

$110 Renewal 
$40 Fingerprint Processing 
 $5 RAP Back Fee 

$155 fee total  
 

Reinstatement (31 days-12 months) 

 
$160 Renewal 
$40 Fingerprint Processing 
 $5 RAP Back Fee 

$205 fee total  

***If already enrolled in Rapback, no Fingerprint Processing Fee or Rapback Fee will be Required**** 

Property Management Sales Agent (PMSA) $50 
New Application 

Company/Branch $200 
New Application 

Activation Request Fee $15 
Broker Change Fee $50 
Company Name Change $100 
Pre-License School Application $100 

New Application 
$100 

Renewal 
Pre-License Instructor $75 

New Application 
$75 

Renewal 
Continuing Education Course $75 

New Application 
$75 

On Time Renewal 
$100 

Late Renewal 

Continuing Education Instructor $50 
New Application 

$50 
On Time Renewal 

$75 
Late Renewal 

License History $20 
Duplicate License $10 

 


